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25
G

SFP-H25G-CU1M

SFP-H25G-CU2M 
25G no FEC - - - - NRZ 1E-12 - - - -

1m 
and 2m

FEC is optional, 
and FEC is 

decided by Auto 
Neg

SFP-H25G-CU2.5M 

SFP-H25G-CU3M

SFP-H25G-CU4M

SFP-H25G-CU5M

25G RS-FEC* IEEE 802.3by 110
KR1-
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N
2.5m 
to 5m

2.5m and 3m 
can also use 
Firecode (FC) 

FEC 
Decided by Auto 

Neg

SFP-25G-AOC1M

SFP-25G-AOC2M

SFP-25G-AOC3M

SFP-25G-AOC4M

SFP-25G-AOC5M

SFP-25G-AOC7M 

SFP-25G-AOC10M

25G RS-FEC* IEEE 802.3by 110
KR1-
FEC

 FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N
1m  

to 10m

Can also use 
Firecode (FC) 

FEC

SFP-25G-SR-S 25G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3by 112
KR1-
FEC

 FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N
70m OM3 

100m OM4

SFP-25G-BX40D-I

SFP-25G-BX40U-I
25G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3cp 159

KR1-
FEC

 FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 30/40km 

SFP-25G-ER-I 25G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3cc 114
KR1-
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 30/40km 
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10
/2

5G

SFP-10/25G-BXD-I 10G no FEC - - - - NRZ 1E-12 - - - - 15km No FEC for 10G

SFP-10/25G-BXU-I 25G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3cp 159
KR1-
FEC

 FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N  15km 

SFP-10/25G-CSR-S

10G no FEC - - - - NRZ 1E-12 - - - -
300m OM3 
400m OM4

No FEC for 10G

25G RS-FEC* IEEE 802.3by 112
KR1-
FEC

 FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N

70-300m 
OM3 

100-400m 
OM4

30m/50m with 
OM3/OM4 no 

FEC 
70m/100m with 
OM3/OM4 with 
Firecode (FC) 

FEC

SFP-10/25G-LR-S

10G no FEC - - - - NRZ 1E-12 - - - - 10km No FEC for 10G

25G RS-FEC* IEEE 802.3cc 114
KR1-
FEC

 FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 10km
25G can also 
use Firecode 

(FC) FEC

SFP-10/25G-LR-I

10G no FEC - - - - NRZ 1E-12 - - - - 15km No FEC for 10G

25G RS-FEC* IEEE 802.3cc 114
KR1-
FEC

 FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 15km 
25G can also 
use Firecode 
(FC) FEC
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10
0G

 (4
x2

5G
)

QSFP-4SFP25G-
CU1M

QSFP-4SFP25G-
CU2M

4x25G no FEC - - - - NRZ 1E-12 - - - - 1m and 2m

FEC is optional, 
and FEC is 

decided by Auto 
Neg

QSFP-4SFP25G-
CU3M

QSFP-4SFP25G-
CU5M

QSFP-4SFP25G-
CU7M

4x25G RS-FEC* IEEE 802.3by 110
KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 3m to 7m

3m can use 
Firecode (FC) 

FEC, decided by 
Auto Neg

QSFP-100G-CU1M

QSFP-100G-CU3M

QSFP-100G-CU5M

QSFP-100G-CU7M

4x25G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3bj 92
KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 1m to 7m

QSFP-100G-AOC1M

QSFP-100G-AOC2M

QSFP-100G-AOC3M

QSFP-100G-AOC5M

QSFP-100G-AOC7M

QSFP-100G-
AOC10M

4x25G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3bj 92
KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 1m to 10m

QSFP-100G-SR4-S 4x25G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3bm 95
KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N
70m OM3 

100m OM4

CPAK-100G-SR10 10x10G no FEC - - - - NRZ - 1E-12 - - -
100m OM3 
150m OM4

QSFP-100G-
CWDM4-S

4x25G RS-FEC
100G CWDM4 

MSA
-

KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 2km
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QSFP-100G-SM-SR 4x25G RS-FEC
100G CWDM4 

MSA
-

KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 2km

QSFP-100G-PSM4-S 4x25G RS-FEC
100G PSM4 

MSA
-

KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 500m

CPAK-100G-PSM4 4x25G RS-FEC
100G PSM4 

MSA
-

KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 500m

QSFP-100G-4W40-I 4x25G RS-FEC
100G 4W40 

MSA
-

KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 40km

QSFP-100G-ER4L-S 4x25G RS-FEC
Cisco 

specification
-

KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 40km
25km No FEC 
and 40km with 

FEC

CFP-100G-ER4 4x25G no FEC - - - - NRZ - 1E-12 - - - 30km

CFP2-100G-ER4 4x25G no FEC - - - - NRZ - 1E-12 - - - 30km

CPAK-100G-ER4L 4x25G no FEC - - - - NRZ - 1E-12 - - - 25km

CPAK-100G-ER4F 4x25G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3bm 88
KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 N Y 40km

QSFP-40/100-
SRBD 4x25G RS-FEC - - -

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 N Y 70m OM3 
100m OM4

No FEC for 
40G

QSFP-100G-LR4-S 4x25G no FEC - - - - NRZ - 1E-12 - - - 10km

QSFP-100G-ZR4-S 4x25G RS-FEC Cisco 
specification - KR4 

FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 80km
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10
0G

 (4
x2

5G
)

QSFP-100G-LR-S 4x25G RS-FEC
100G LR1-10 

MSA
-

KP1 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 N Y 10km

No FEC on 
Host. Optionally, 
KP4 ON for new 

hosts

QSFP-100G-ERL-S 4x25G RS-FEC
100G LR1-20 

MSA
-

KP1 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 N Y 25km

No FEC on Host. 
Optionally, KP4 

ON for new 
hosts

QSFP-100G-FR-S 4x25G RS-FEC 100G-FR MSA -
KP1 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 N Y 2km

No FEC on Host. 
Optionally, KP4 

ON for new 
hosts

CPAK-100-FR 4x25G RS-FEC 100G-FR MSA -
KP1 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 N Y 2km

No FEC on Host. 
Optionally, KP4 

ON for new 
hosts

QSFP-100G-DR-S 4x25G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3cd 140
KP1 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 N Y 500m

No FEC on Host. 
Optionally, KP4 

ON for new 
hosts

8x
25

G

QDD-2X100G-SR4 8x25G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3bm 95
KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N
70m OM3 

100m OM4

QDD-2X100G-
CWDM4

8x25G RS-FEC
100G CWDM4 

MSA
-

KR4 
FEC

FEC 
(528, 
514)

NRZ 5E-5 1E-12 5.3 Y N 2km

QDD-2X100G-LR4 8x25G no FEC IEEE 802.3bm 88 - - NRZ - 1E-12 - N N 10km
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8x
50

G

QDD-400G-AOC1M

QDD-400G-AOC2M

QDD-400G-AOC3M

QDD-400G-AOC5M

QDD-400G-AOC7M

QDD-400G-AOC10M

QDD-400G-AOC15M

QDD-400G-AOC20M

QDD-400G-AOC25M

QDD-400G-AOC30M

8x50G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3bs 120E
KP4 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 Y N 1m to 30m

QDD-400G-SR8-S 8x50G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3cm 138
KP4 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4
2.40E-

04
1E-12 6.4 Y N 100m OM5

QDD-400G-DR4 8x50G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3cu 140
KP4 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 Y N 500m

QDD-400G-FR4 8x50G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3cu 151
KP4 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 Y N 2km

QDD-400G-LR4 8x50G RS-FEC
100G Lambda 

MSA
-

KP4 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 Y N 10km

QDD-4x100G-LR 8x50G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3cu 140
KP4 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 Y N 10km

QDD-4x100G-FR 8x50G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3cu 140
KP4 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 Y N 2km

QDD-400G-LR8 8x50G RS-FEC IEEE 802.3bs 122
KP4 
FEC

FEC 
(544, 
514)

PAM-4 2.4E-4 1E-12 6.4 Y N 10km

* Some Cisco platforms can enable FC-FEC or RS-FEC depending on the software version. Details can be found in the Cisco Optics Interoperability matrix

https://tmgmatrix.cisco.com/iop?tpid=385&tpid=386

